RESOLUTION NO. 23-XXX

A RESOLUTION OF THE CUPERTINO CITY COUNCIL AMENDING THE UNREPRESENTED EMPLOYEES' COMPENSATION PROGRAM AND CLASSIFICATION PLAN

WHEREAS, the City Council desires to amend the Unrepresented Employees' Compensation Program and Classification Plan.

WHEREAS, the City Council desires to amend the Unrepresented Employees' Classification Program and Classification Plan pursuant to CMC 2.52.150.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Unrepresented Compensation Program and Classification Plan be amended which are incorporated in this resolution by this reference and attached as Attachment I.

PASSED AND ADOPTED at a regular meeting of the City Council of the City of Cupertino this 7th day of March 2023 by the following vote:

Members of the City Council

<u>Vote</u>

| AYES: NOES: ABSENT: ABSTAIN: | |
|---------------------------------------|------|
| SIGNED: | |
| Hung Wei, Mayor | Date |
| City of Cupertino | |
| ATTEST: | |
| Kirsten Squarcia, City Clerk | Date |